AER4, MAR-231 / 3
YENYO
Dimensions in inches and (millimeters)
5.0SMDJ-A SERIES
Surface Mount Transient Voltage Suppressor
Working Voltage 11 to 58 V
Peak Pulse Power 5000W
SMC/DO-214AB

 10/1000μs waveform, repetition rate
 (duty cycles):0.01%
 Low leakage
 Excellent clamping capability
 Very fast response time
 RoHS compliant
 IEC-61000-4-2 ESD 30kV(Air),
 30kV(Contact)
 ESD protection of data lines in
 accordance with IEC 61000-4-2
 VBR@TJ=VBR@25°C × (1+αT × (TJ - 25))
 (αT: Temperature Coefficient, typical
 value is 0.1%)
2 / 3 AER4, MAR-23
Uni Bi Min (V) Max (V) IT (mA)
5.0SMDJ11A-A 5.0SMDJ11CA-A 5PDX 5BDX 12.2 13.5 10 800 11 274.73 18.2
5.0SMDJ12A-A 5.0SMDJ12CA-A 5PDZ 5BDZ 13.3 14.7 10 800 12 251.26 19.9
5.0SMDJ13A-A 5.0SMDJ13CA-A 5PEE 5BEE 14.4 15.9 10 500 13 232.56 21.5
5.0SMDJ14A-A 5.0SMDJ14CA-A 5PEG 5BEG 15.6 17.2 10 200 14 215.52 23.2
5.0SMDJ15A-A 5.0SMDJ15CA-A 5PEK 5BEK 16.7 18.5 1 100 15 204.92 24.4
5.0SMDJ16A-A 5.0SMDJ16CA-A 5PEM 5BEM 17.8 19.7 1 50 16 192.31 26.0
5.0SMDJ17A-A 5.0SMDJ17CA-A 5PEP 5BEP 18.9 20.9 1 20 17 181.16 27.6
5.0SMDJ18A-A 5.0SMDJ18CA-A 5PER 5BER 20.0 22.1 1 10 18 171.23 29.2
5.0SMDJ19A-A 5.0SMDJ19CA-A 5PET 5BET 21.1 23.3 1 10 19 162.34 30.8
5.0SMDJ20A-A 5.0SMDJ20CA-A 5PEV 5BEV 22.2 24.5 1 5 20 154.32 32.4
5.0SMDJ22A-A 5.0SMDJ22CA-A 5PEX 5BEX 24.4 26.9 1 5 22 140.85 35.5
5.0SMDJ24A-A 5.0SMDJ24CA-A 5PEZ 5BEZ 26.7 29.5 1 2 24 128.53 38.9
5.0SMDJ26A-A 5.0SMDJ26CA-A 5PFE 5BFE 28.9 31.9 1 2 26 118.76 42.1
5.0SMDJ28A-A 5.0SMDJ28CA-A 5PFG 5BFG 31.1 34.4 1 2 28 110.13 45.4
5.0SMDJ30A-A 5.0SMDJ30CA-A 5PFK 5BFK 33.3 36.8 1 2 30 103.31 48.4
5.0SMDJ33A-A 5.0SMDJ33CA-A 5PFM 5BFM 36.7 40.6 1 2 33 93.81 53.3
5.0SMDJ36A-A 5.0SMDJ36CA-A 5PFP 5BFP 40.0 44.2 1 2 36 86.06 58.1
5.0SMDJ40A-A 5.0SMDJ40CA-A 5PFR 5BFR 44.4 49.1 1 2 40 77.52 64.5
5.0SMDJ43A-A 5.0SMDJ43CA-A 5PFT 5BFT 47.8 52.8 1 2 43 72.05 69.4
5.0SMDJ45A-A 5.0SMDJ45CA-A 5PFV 5BFV 50.0 55.3 1 2 45 68.78 72.7
5.0SMDJ48A-A 5.0SMDJ48CA-A 5PFX 5BFX 53.3 58.9 1 2 48 64.60 77.4
5.0SMDJ51A-A 5.0SMDJ51CA-A 5PFZ 5BFZ 56.7 62.7 1 2 51 60.68 82.4
5.0SMDJ54A-A 5.0SMDJ54CA-A 5PGE 5BGE 60.0 66.3 1 2 54 57.41 87.1
5.0SMDJ58A-A 5.0SMDJ58CA-A 5PGG 5BGG 64.4 71.2 1 2 58 53.42 93.6
 Suffix "A" denotes 5% tolerance device.
 Add suffix "CA" after part number to specify Bi-directional devices.
 For Bi-directional type having VR of 20 volts and less, the IR limit is double.
Maximum